

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Misc. Application No.162/2026
in
D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 214/2026

- 1. The State Of Rajasthan, Through Secretary, Department Of Social Justice And Empowerment, Government Secretariate, Jaipur.
 - 2. Director, Department Of Social Justice And Empowerment, Government Of Rajasthan, 22 Godown, Jaipur.
 - 3. Dy. Director, Department Of Social Justice And Empowerment, Kota.
- Appellants

Versus

Devkishan Gochar S/o Shri Ramlal Gochar, R/o Village Toran, Tehsil Digod, District Kota, Presently Working On The Post Of Computer Operator, In The Office Of Dy. Director, Social Justice And Empowerment Department, Kota.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Divya Rathore, Mr. Ashutosh Udawat & Mr. Anshul Ranga for Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN
Order

07/04/2026

Heard on the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the present appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The delay in filing the appeal is hereby condoned.

Let the appeal be listed for admission.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J