

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 214/2026

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

Devkishan Gochar S/o Shri Ramlal Gochar

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prateek Saxena, AAAG with
Mr. Ashutosh Udawat

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

08/05/2026

The appellants shall place before us an affidavit of the concerned in-charge of the office, giving out details of the period from which the writ petitioner was working with them.

List on 13.07.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

RAHUL MIRKHANI/3