

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 214/2026
CNR: RJHC020082662026 | URN: SAW / 536U / 2026

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Appellant

Versus

Devkishan Gochar S/o Shri Ramlal Gochar

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG with
Mr. Ashutosh Udawat
Mr. Anshul Ranga and
Ms. Divya Rathore

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

30/07/2026

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the affidavit has been filed today.

Registry is directed to place the same on record.

List the matter again after two weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ